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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -
LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER

PDF version is fecomrﬁeﬂded for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: Clay
School: R C BANNERMAN LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER
Address: 608 MILL STREET
Inspection Date: March 10, 2011
Note: N/A
Inspectors present
State: No  District: No  Local: Yes
Reference Code  Violation Building ~ Room Anticipated
Compliance
Date
N/A 0204 EMERG LIGHTS 90- portables  Mar 10, f
NOT RELOCATABLE 2011
OPERATIONAL
N/A 0502 PORTABLE 90- 34 Mar 10, l
EXTINGUISHER RELOCATABLE 2011
IMPROPERLY
MOUNTED
N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD 90- 7 Mar 10, '
NOT RATED FOR RELOCATABLE 2011
USE ‘
N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD I-PERMANENT 108 Mar 10, t
NOT RATED FOR 2011
USE
N/A 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED  1-PERMANENT 109 Mar 10, !
v EXITS 2011
N/A 0499 FIRE ALARM I-PERMANENT 319 Mar 10, - !
OTHER 2011

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/SFM/public/showReport.php?d=10&s=553&did=10&i%5B%5D=4... 4/13/2011
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Statements acknowledged

[ hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. ' L
| hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013 12(2)(b) F.S.

| hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date
Or

Acknowledgement N/A.
Primary inspector: =~ clu wright
Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -

SPRINGS JUNIOR HIGH
PDF version 1s recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reécier
District: - Clay
School: GREEN COVE SPRINGS JUNIOR HIGH
" {Address: - 1220 BONAVENTURE AVENUE
Inspection Date: March 10, 2011

Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No  District: No  Local: Yes

Reference  Code  Vielation Building Room Anticipated
Compliance
| ~ Date
N/A 1299 OPERATING 1-PERMANENT 27e : Mar 10,
FEATURES . , 12011
OTHER ‘
N/A 0899  UTILITIES 1-PERMANENT 7 | Mar 10,
'OTHER 2011
N/A 0799  BUILDING 1-PERMANENT closet , Mkar',lO, E
SERVICES 2011
OTHER | - o
N/A 0803 EXTENSION 1-PERMANENT 20 “ Mear 10,
CORD NOT 2011
RATED FOR USE :
N/A 0803 EXTENSION 1-PERMANENT 109 Mar 10,
CORD NOT 2011
RATED FOR USE '
N/A 0803 EXTENSION 1-PERMANENT 101 ) Mar 10,

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/SFM/public/showReport.php?d=10&s=550&did=10&1%5B%5D=4...  4/13/2011
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CORD NOT 2011
RATED FOR USE T
N/A 0799 BUILDING 1-PERMANENT 31b ‘Mar10,
SERVICES 2011
OTHER : e
N/A 0803 EXTENSION 1-PERMANENT 411 Mar 10,’
(I v CORD NOT . L O A i 2011
RATED FOR USE ;
N/A 0106 ~ACCUMULATION = 1-PERMANENT 411~ Mar 0,
OF 2011
COMBUSTIBLE '
MATERIALS |
N/A 0799  BUILDING 1-PERMANENT lincolntunnel ~ Mar 10,
SERVICES .. 2011
OTHER
N/A 0799 BUILDING 1-PERMANENT 422 ‘Mar 10,
SERVICES , 2011
: OTHER -
IN/A 0299 ~ MEANS OF 1-PERMANENT launderyroom ~ Mar 10,
EGRESS OTHER 2011
N/A 0299 MEANS OF 92- 601 Mar 10,
: EGRESS OTHER ~ RELOCATABLE 2011
Statements acknowledged
[ hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.
| hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.
| hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.
Acknowledgement N/A.
Primary inspector: clu wright
Additional inspector: N/A

Powered byVeGroupWar'e's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.

| http://app.bebr.uﬂ.edu/SFM/public/showReport.php‘?d#-10&s=550&did=.1~0&i%5B%5D=4... 4/13/2011
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -
JUNIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: Clay

School: LAKE ASBURY JUNIOR HIGH
Address: .~ 2851 SANDRIDGE ROAD
inspection Date: March 28, 2011

Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No DiStrict: Yés' Local: No

Reference  Code  Violation - , : Building Room  Anticipated C
: Compliance
; Date
N/A 0209 RATED OPENINGS - 2-PERMANENT 215 Apr 28, 0
: NOT MAINTAINED ; 2011
N/A 0508 INADEQUATE - 3-PERMANENT 345 Apr 28, 0
CLEARANCE ‘ AT 2011
BELOW SPRINK -
N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD 2-PERMANENT 209 Apr 28, 0
NOT RATED FOR ; 2011
USE
N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD 2-PERMANENT 212 Apr 28, 0
‘ NOT RATED FOR 2011
USE '
N/A . 0804 IMPROPER USE OF 5-PERMANENT 500 Apr 28, 0
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 2011
CORDS
N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD 5-PERMANENT 521 Apr 28, 0
o ‘NOT RATED FOR o 2011
USE

= ‘http://app.bebr.uﬂ.e&u/SFM/public/showRepdrt.php?d=10&s=576&did=10&i%5B%5D=4...’, 4/13/2011
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PRESENT/VISIBLE
N/A 0400  FIRE ALARM 91- 408 Apr2s, 0
RELOCATABLE 2011
N/A 0804 IMPROPERUSEOF  91- 403  Apr2s, 0
" MULTISTRIP/EXTEN RELOCATABLE o 2011
CORDS | .
N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD  91- ] 403 Apr2s, 0
NOT RATED FOR RELOCATABLE 2011
USE
N/A 0204 EMERG LIGHTS C91- 390 Apr2s, 0
NOT OPERATIONAL ~ RELOCATABLE 2011
N/A 0204 EMERGLIGHTS 91 303 Apr2s, 0
~ NOTOPERATIONAL  RELOCATABLE 2011 |
N/A 1308  BLDG ADDRESSAD. 9I- 304 Apr28, 0
NOT RELOCATABLE 2011
PRESENT/VISIBLE e R
N/A 0803 EXTENSIONCORD  91- 494  Apr2s, 0
NOT RATED FOR RELOCATABLE 2011
USE o

Statements acknowledged

[ hereby certify that the district has complled with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.
| hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has comglwledwlth’eection 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

[ hereby certify that the requ]red fire drills have been completed as of this mspectlon date.
Or .

Acknowledgement N/A.
Primary inspector: Stephen Arzie
Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.
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State Fire Marshaﬂ Enspectmn Repmt -
HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: Clay

School: LAKESIDE JUNIOR HIGH
Address: 2750 MOODY ROAD
Inspection Date: April 18, 2011

Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference @ Code  Violation Building Room Anticipated
Compliance
Date
N/A 0204 EMERG LIGHTS 5-PERMANENT - 133 May 18,
NOT OPERATIONAL o : 5 2011
N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD 5-PERMANENT 116 May 18,
NOT RATED FOR 2011
USE
N/A - 0804 IMPROPER USE OF 5-PERMANENT 208 Apr 22,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 2011
CORDS
N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF 1-PERMANENT 9 May 18,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 2011
CORDS

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/SFM/public/showReport. php?d=10&s=565&did=10&i%5B%5D=4... 4/25/2011
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N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF 1-PERMANENT 10 May 18,

MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 2011
CORDS i
N/A 0804  IMPROPER USE OF 1-PERMANENT = 11 ~  May18,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN ‘ 2011
CORDS
N/A 0804  IMPROPER USE OF 1-PERMANENT 1 - May 18,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 2011 B
CORDS
N/A 0804 -~ IMPROPERUSEOF  1-PERMANENT =~ 2 May 18,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 2011
CORDS g ‘
N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF" 1-PERMANENT 3 May 1~8,
: MULTISTRIP/EXTEN - 2011
CORDS
N/A 0804  IMPROPER USE OF 1-PERMANENT 28 ~ May 18,
T MULTISTRIP/EXTEN , : e 2011
CORDS
N/A 0804  IMPROPER USE OF 1-PERMANENT 29 May 18,
'~ MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 2011
CORDS

http;//app;.bebr,.uﬂ.edu/SFM/publi,c/shQWReport.php?d=1 0&5=565&did=10&1%5B%5D=4... - :4/25/201 1
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CORDS
N/A 0804 IMPROPERUSEOF  2.PERMANENT = 53  May18,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN - 2011
CORDS
N/A 0804  IMPROPER USE OF 2-PERMANENT 45 May 18,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN , 2011
CORDS
NA 0804 IMPROPERUSEOF  2-PERMANENT 44 May 18,
" MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 2011
CORDS
N/A 0204 EMERG LIGHTS 2-PERMANENT 44 May 18,
NOT OPERATIONAL 2011
N/A 0804 IMPROPERUSEOF  2-PERMANENT 43 May 18,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 2011
CORDS |
N/A 0804 IMPROPERUSEOF  3-PERMANENT 57 May 18,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 2011
N/A 0204 EMERG LIGHTS 3.PERMANENT 57 May 18,

~ http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/SFM/public/showReport.php?d=10&s=565&did=10&i%5B%5D=4... 4/25/2011
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Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has cbmp]ied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.
| hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

[ hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.
Or v

Acknowledgement N/A.
Primary inspector: - Jason Boree
Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - OAKLEAF SCHOOL

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

Page 1 of 2

State Fire Marshal - Enspf@éti@n Report -

District: Clay

School: - OAKLEAF SCHOOL

Address: 4085 PLANTATION OAKS BOULEVARD
Inspection Date: March 29, 2011

Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No  District: No  Local: Yes
Reference  Code  Violation Building ~ Room Anticipated
Compliance
Date
N/A 0506 EXTINGUSHER 0-Building N/A --  MDFI126  Mar 29,
MISSING FROM See notes 2016
LOCATION o
N/A 0599 SPRINKLER OTHER 0-Building N/A -- 211 Apr 29,
See notes 2011
N/A 0508  INADEQUATE 5-PERMANENT 517 Apr 29,
CLEARANCE BELOW 2011
SPRINK HEAD
N/A 0808 IMPROPER STORAGE 5-PERMANENT 518 Apr 29, :
IN ELECT/MECH 2011
.. ROOMS B
N/A 0804  IMPROPER USE OF 92- . 611 Apr29,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN RELOCATABLE 2011
CORDS
N/A 0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 707 Apr 29,

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/SFM/public/showReport.php?d=10&s=5602&did=10&i1%5B%5D=... 4/13/2011



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - OAKLEAF SCHOOL

Page 2 of 2
OPERATIONAL RELOCATABLE 2011
N/A 0204  EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 709 Apr29,
OPERATIONAL RELOCATABLE 2011
N/A 0204  EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 712 - Apr29,
OPERATIONAL RELOCATABLE 2011
N/A 0204  EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 716 Apr29,
. OPERATIONAL RELOCATABLE 2011
N/A 0405 ~SMOKEDETECTORS ~ 92- = 8I1 Apr 29,
INOPERABLE/MISSING  RELOCATABLE 2011
N/A 1399  OUTSIDE STRUCTURE  1-PERMANENT 1 Apr 29,
OTHER 2011
IN/A 0199  GENERAL 1-PERMANENT 1 Apr 29,
REQUIREMENTS | 2011
N/A 1307 FIREHYDRANT(S)NOT  0-BuildingN/A -- 1 Apr 29,
MAINTAINED See notes 2011
N/A 0304  PENETRATION 0-Building NJA-- 1 Apr 29,
PROTECT See notes 2011
 MISSING/INADEQUATE

Statements acknowledged

[ hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.
| hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

| hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Acknowledgement N/A.
Primary inspector: ; ~ Silver Ware
Additional inspector: N/A

Poweréd by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and ,Bku’siness Research.
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ORANGE PARK JUNIOR HIGH

N/A

Page 1 of 2

Yes

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ORANGE PARK
JUNIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

Clay o y
‘ORANGEPARKJUNIOR GH“ -

Inspectors present

State: No __District: Yes Local: No
Reference  Code  Violation Building Room  Anticipated Cited Notes
Compliance
Date
N/A 0203  EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 1- 127 May 9, 2011 0 Exit Sign not working
EMERGENCY MODE PERMANENT
N/A 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 1- 127 May 9, 2011 0 Exit from stage in the back
PERMANENT is blocked on both sides.
N/A 0212 AREA OF REFUGE NOT 1- 136 May 9,2011 0 Stairwell not kept clear of
MAINTAINED PERMANENT combustible items.
N/A 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 2- 206A May 9, 2011 0 Emergency exit blocked.
PERMANENT
N/A 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 2- 202 May 9, 2011 0 Emergency exit blocked
PERMANENT
NA 0209  RATED OPENINGS NOT 2- 217A May 9, 2011 0 Doors for stairwell are not
MAINTAINED PERMANENT closing
N/A 0399  PROTECTION OTHER 2- 257 May 9, 2011 0 the closer on the fire door
PERMANENT in hallway is disconnected /
broken.
N/A 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 3 302 May 9, 2011 0 Emergency exit blocked.
PERMANENT
N/A 0211  BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 3- 306 May 9, 2011 0 Emergency exit blocked
PERMANENT
N/A 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 3- 308 May 9,2011 0 Emergency exit blocked
PERMANENT »
N/A 0399  PROTECTION OTHER 3- 317 May 9, 2011 0 Door found blocked open.
PERMANENT
N/A 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 4- 456 May 9, 2011 0 Emergency exit blocked.
PERMANENT
N/A 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 4- 408 May 9, 2011 0 Emergency exit blocked
PERMANENT
N/A 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 4- 407 May 9, 2011 0 Emergency exit blocked
PERMANENT
N/A 0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS 4- 403 May 9,2011 0 Emergency exit blocked
PERMANENT
N/A 0209  RATED OPENINGS NOT 4- . 465 May 9,2011 0 Stairwell door closer
MAINTAINED PERMANENT broken.
N/A NVO  No violations noted this date 6- 000 May 9, 2011 0 N/A
PERMANENT
N/A 0506  EXTINGUSHER MISSING 5- 000 May 9, 2011 1 All portable fire
FROM LOCATION PERMANENT extinguishers have been
taken out of there cabinets,
N/A 0203  EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE 5- 502 May 9, 2011 0 Emergency lighting does

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/SFM/public/showReport.php?d=10&s=567&did=10&i%5B%5D=4...

5/16/2011



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ORANGE PARK JUNIOR HIGH  Page2of2

EMERGENCY MODE PERMANENT not work. .
N/A 0502 PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER 4~ 457 May 9, 2011 0 Portable fire extinguisher

IMPROPERLY MOUNTED PERMANENT needs to be mounted.

Statements acknowledged

{ hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. Yes
{ hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S. : ; i v Yes
{ hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

zgknowledgement N/A. No
Primary inspector: Danny Yeager

iAdditional inspector:

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.

Vaddoom o o b e IS s, QRPN SR [ 9.k ) N o SURIDE B, .U O, NUDIPINITN, » JSUSIRSUNOIII, S o 5. U, I o W - NURIUIY-o oty  + SO LI JENG. IV o W 301 Vg [Rn JiTAN-m o W | soinnt



i
R
St

{7




State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - JACK L WILKINSON JUNIOR HIGH

Page 1 of 2

State Fire Marshal Enspectmn Repm*& -

JUNIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: | Clay
School:
Address: 5025 STATE ROAD 218
Inspection Date: March 7, 2011

Note: N/A

JACK L WILKINSON JUNIOR HIGH |

Inspectors present

State: No  District: Yes  Local: No
Reference Code  Violation Building Room Anticipate
; Complian~
. ;  Date
5.10.1.2 0299 MEANS OF EGRESS 90- 5 Mar 7, 201
OTHER RELOCATABLE
5.10.1.2 0299 ~ MEANS OF EGRESS 90- 10 Mar 7, 201
OTHER RELOCATABLE
5010.1.2 0299 MEANS OF EGRESS 90- 17 Mar 7, 201
OTHER ‘ RELOCATABLE
5.10.1.2 0299 MEANS OF EGRESS 90- 30 Mar 7, 201
OTHER RELOCATABLE
5.10.1.2 0010 IMMINENT HAZARD 90- 40 Mar 7, 201
RELOCATABLE
5.10.1.2 0299 MEANS OF EGRESS 90- 41 Mar 7, 201
OTHER " RELOCATABLE
5.10.1.2 0299 MEANS OF EGRESS 90- 43 Mar 7, 201
OTHER RELOCATABLE
5.10.1.2 0299 MEANS OF EGRESS 4-PERMANENT 412 Mar 7, 201
OTHER
5.10.1.2 0010 IMMINENT HAZARD 4-PERMANENT 405 Mar 7, 201
http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/SFM/public/showReport.php?d=10&s=568&did=10&i%5B%5D=4... 4/13/2011
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5.10.1.2 0299  MEANS OF EGRESS 3.PERMANENT 317 Mar 7, 201
OTHER - e

5.10.1.2 0299  MEANS OF EGRESS 4-PERMANENT 407 = Mar7,201
OTHER

5.10.1.2 0010  IMMINENT HAZARD 4-PERMANENT 414  Mar7,201

1031025 0807  MISSING/BROKEN ' 4PERMANENT 414 Mar 7, 201

i  RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE NI

10.310-25 0809  OPENELECTRICAL 4-PERMANENT 410 Mar 7, 201
JUNCTION BOX LR SR

N/A 0199  GENERAL 90- 12 Mar 7, 201
REQUIREMENTS RELOCATABLE

1.11.1.53.5 0803  EXTENSION CORD NOT 6-PERMANENT 600 Mar 7, 201
RATEDFORUSE =~ | p

Statements acknowledged

[ hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.
[ hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

[ hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.
e : ; , , , ,

Acknowledgement N/A.
V anary inspector: Karen Golish
Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.

, http://app.bebr.uﬂ.edu/SFM/pub1ic/showReport.php?d=1O&s=568&did?1O&i%S‘B%5D5=4..., 4/13/2011 -
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - CLAY HIGH SCHOOL

Page 1 of 2

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -

SCHOOL

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: Clay

School: - CLAY HIGH SCHOOL
Address: 2025 HIGHWAY 16 W
Inspection Date: March 28, 2011

Note: All Alarm paper work on file

Inspectors present

State: No  District: No Local:’ Yes

Reference  Code  Violation Building Room

N/A 0100 GENERAL 1- 921
REQUIREMENTS  PERMANENT

N/A 0100 GENERAL 1- 916
REQUIREMENTS  PERMANENT

N/A 0010  IMMINENT 1- 913
HAZARD PERMANENT
N/A 0100 GENERAL 1- gym

REQUIREMENTS  PERMANENT

Anticipated  C
Compliance

Date

Mar 28, 0
2011

Mar 28, 0-
2011

Mar 28, 0
2011

Mar 28, 0
2011 :

http://app.bebr.ufl.edw/SFM/public/showReport.php?d=10&s=564&did=10&i%5B%5D=4... - 4/13/2011
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N/A 0010 IMMINENT 1-
HAZARD PERMANENT
N/A [ 0100  GENERAL 'O—Building
REQUIREMENTS N/A -- See
notes

gymsouthend

328

Page 2 of 2

Mar28, 0

2011 : T

 Mar 28, 0
2011

Statements acknowledged

Or

Acknowledgement N/A. -

Primary inspector: randy brunson
Additional inspector: N/A

[ hereby certify that the district has comphed with section 1013. 12(1)(b), E.S.
| hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with sect1on 1013. 12(2)(b) F.S.

[ hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this mspectlon date.

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.

~ hitp://app.bebr.ufl.edu/SFM/public/showReport.php?d=108&s=564&did=10&i%5B%5D=4... 4/13/2011






State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - FLEMING ISLAND SENIOR HIGH

Page 1 of 2

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -
SENIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requi}es Adobe Reader

iInspection Date: March 16, 2011

District: Clay
School: FLEMING ISLAND SENIOR HIGH
Address: 2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY

Note: School looks to be in good shape.

Inspectors present

State: No Districf: No  Local: Yes

Reference Code Violation

N/A 0100 GENERAL
REQUIREMENTS

N/A 0100 GENERAL
REQUIREMENTS

N/A 0100 GENERAL
REQUIREMENTS

Building

1-
PERMANENT

1-
PERMANENT

PERMANENT

Room

042

216

Mech1028

Anticipated

Compliance
Date

Mar 25,
2011

Mar 25,
2011

Mar 25,
2011

Cite

“hitp://app.bebr.ufl.edw/SFM/public/showReport. php?d=108s=595&did=10&i%5B%5D=4... 4/13/2011



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - FLEMING ISLAND SENIOR HIGH , Page 2 of 2

N/A 0100  GENERAL 1- ' Libary Mar25, 0
REQUIREMENTS ~ PERMANENT 2011
N/A 0100  GENERAL 1- 268 Mar25, = 2
~  REQUIREMENTS PERMANENT 2011
N/A 0100 GENERAL - 267 Mar2s, 2
REQUIREMENTS ~ PERMANENT 2011

’ Statements acknowledged

[ hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.
[ hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied wﬁh sectlon 1013. 12(2)(b) F.S.

1 hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.
O > v

Acknowledgement N/A.
Primary inspector: randy brunson
Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.

' http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/SFM/public/showReport.php?d=1 O&s=595&did=1 0&i%5B%S5D=4... | 4/13/2011
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - KEYSTONE HEIGHTS JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH Page 1 of 3

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -
HEIGHTS JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: Clay

School: KEYSTONE HEIGHTS JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH
Address: 900 SW ORCHID AVENUE

Inspection Date: December 2, 2010

Note: N/A -

Inspectors present

Local: Yes

State: No District: No
Reference  Code  Violation Building Room | Anticipated
Compliance
Date
N/A 0407 FACP INDICTAES 1-PERMANENT 112 Dec 29,
TROUBLE CONDITION 2010
N/A 1308 BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. 1-PERMANENT 112 Dec 2, 2010 .
' . NOT -
PRESENT/VISIBLE -
N/A 0808 IMPROPER STORAGE 1-PERMANENT 106 Dec 2, 2010
IN ELECT/MECH
ROOMS : , ‘, :
N/A 0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT 1-PERMANENT 180 Dec?2,2010
OPERATIONAL ’ , , ’ -
N/A 0808 IMPROPER STORAGE 5-PERMANENT = 548 Dec 2, 2010
IN ELECT/MECH ' '
o ROOMS ) , , ,
N/A 0809  OPEN ELECTRICAL 4-PERMANENT ~ 403 Dec 2, 2010
JUNCTION BOX , '

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/SFM/public/showReport.php?d=10&s=5628&did=10&i%5B%5D=3.... 4/13/2011



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - KEYSTONE HEIGHTS IUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH Page2of3

N/A 0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT 92- 7478 Dec2,2010
OPERATIONAL RELOCATABLE .y
N/A 0405  SMOKE DETECTORS 92- 82 Dec 2, 2010
INOPERABLE/MISSING  RELOCATABLE o
N/A 0899  UTILITIES OTHER 92- 84 Dec?2,2010
RELOCATABLE
N/A 0801 INADEQUATE ACCESS 92 . 11 Dec 2, 2010
TO ELECTRICAL RELOCATABLE |
PANEL
N/A 0804  IMPROPER USE OF 92- 52 Dec 2, 2010
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN ~ RELOCATABLE
CORDS | | i
N/A 0899  UTILITIES OTHER 92- 62 Dec 2, 2010
| RELOCATABLE

Statements acknowledged

| hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013. 12(1)(b) F. S
[ hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has comphed Wlth sectmn 1013.12(2)(b), E.S.

| hereby cert1fy that the requlred fire dnlls have been completed as of thls mspectlon date.
Or

Acknowledgement N/A.
Primary inspector: Silver Ware
| Additional inspector: N/A

:http://app.bebr.uﬂ.edu/SFl\/I/public/ showReport.php?d=10&s=562&did=10&i%5B%5D=3... 4/13/2011 '
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - MIDDLEBURG SENIOR HIGH

Page 1 of 4

State Fire Marshal - Empectmn Report -

SENIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District: Clay

School: MIDDLEBURG SENIOR HIGH
Address: 3750 STATE ROAD 220
Inspection Date: March 23, 2011

Note: N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference  Code  Violation Building ‘Room

N/A 0499  FIRE ALARM 1-PERMANENT  MainOffice
OTHER

N/A 0805 GFCI'SNOT I-PERMANENT 289
' INSTALLED IN WET SR '
LOCATIONS

N/A 0804 IMPROPERUSEOF  1-PERMANENT 330
| MULTISTRIP/EXTEN
CORDS

N/A - 0301 UNPROTECTED 1-PERMANENT 304
VERTICAL
OPENING

: 'http://app.bebr.iiﬂ.edu/SFM/public/showReport.php?_d=10&s‘=570&did==10&i%5B%5D=4.;.

Anticipated
Compliance
Date

Apr 23,
2011

Apr 23,
2011

Apr 23,
2011
Apr 23,
2011

4/13/2011



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - MIDDLEBURG SENIOR HIGH

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A -

N/A

0301

0301

0801

0103

0704

1306

1306

0211

0804

0399

UNPROTECTED
VERTICAL
OPENING

UNPROTECTED
VERTICAL
OPENING

INADEQUATE
ACCESS TO
ELECTRICAL
PANEL

BLDG
CONST/RENOVAT
WITHOUT PLAN
APPROVAL

COMPRESSED GAS
CYLINDERS NOT
SECURED

FIRE DEPARTMENT
ACCESS
INADEQUATE

- FIRE DEPARTMENT

ACCESS
INADEQUATE

BLOCKED/LOCKED
EXITS

IMPROPER USE OF
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN
CORDS

PROTECTION -« -

OTHER

1-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT =

1-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT
1-PERMANENT
1-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT

I-PERMANENT

294

298

298

Nextto298

277
371
372

361B

358

1342

Page 2 of 4

Apr 23,
2011

CApr23,

Apr 23,
2011

Apr 23,
2011

Apr 23,
2011

Apr1,2011
Apr 1,2011

Apr1, 2011

ApI' 23, .
2011

Apr 23,
2011

http://app.bebr.uﬂ.edu/ SFM/public/showReport.php?d=10&s=570&did=1 0&i%5B%5D=4...'; .4/13/2011
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N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A -

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

- 0704

0211

0502

0803

0804

1202

0704

0804

0804

0804

0804

BLOCKED/LOCKED
EXITS

EXIT ACCESS NOT
MAINTAINED

COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL
IMPROPERLY

- STORED

COMPRESSED GAS
CYLINDERS NOT
SECURED :

BLOCKED/LOCKED
EXITS

PORTABLE
EXTINGUISHER
IMPROPERLY
MOUNTED

EXTENSION CORD
NOT RATED FOR
USE

IMPROPER USE OF
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN
CORDS

DANGEROUS
CONDITION EXISTS

COMPRESSED GAS
CYLINDERS NOT
SECURED

IMPROPER USE OF
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN

- CORDS

IMPROPER USE OF
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN
CORDS

IMPROPER USE OF
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN
CORDS

IMPROPER USE OF

MULTISTRIP/EXTEN
CORDS ‘

1-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT

I-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT

- 1-PERMANENT

I-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT

- 1-PERMANENT

341

341

360

361

367

367

226 -

226

230

- 229C

241

240

239

178 -

Page 3 of 4

Apr1,2011
Apr 23,

2011
Apr1,2011

Apr 23,
2011

Apr1,2011
Apr 23,
2011

Apr 23,
2011

Apr 23,
2011

Apr 23,
2011

Apr 23,
2011

Apr 23,

2011

Apr 23,

2011

Apr 23,
2011

Apr 23,

2011

‘Thttp://app.bebr.ufl.edw/SFM/public/showReport.php?d=10&s=570&did=10&i1%5B%S5D=4... 4/13/2011



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - MIDDLEBURG SENIOR HIGH . Page 4 of 4

N/A 0804  IMPROPER USE OF 1-PERMANENT 136 Apr 23,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 2011
CORDS

N/A 0804  IMPROPER USE OF 1-PERMANENT 142 Apr 23,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 2011
CORDS

N/A 0804  IMPROPER USE OF I-PERMANENT 122 Apr 23,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN | 2011
CORDS

N/A 0804  IMPROPER USE OF 1-PERMANENT 129 Apr 23,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN | - 2011
CORDS o

N/A 0804  IMPROPER USE OF 1-PERMANENT 62 Apr 23,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN 2011
CORDS |

N/A 0804  IMPROPER USE OF 1-PERMANENT 54 Apr 23,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN | 2011
CORDS )

N/A 0204 EMERG LIGHTS 91- o33 Apr 23,
NOT OPERATIONAL ~ RELOCATABLE 2011

N/A 0804 IMPROPER USEOF  9lI- 64 - Apr23,
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN ~ RELOCATABLE 2011
CORDS

N/A 0803 EXTENSIONCORD 91- . 9 Apr 23,
NOT RATED FOR RELOCATABLE 2011
USE

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.
[ hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

[ hereby éertify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.
Or ,

Acknowledgement N/A.
Primary inspector: Jason Boree
Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and’Business Research.
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State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ORANGE PARK SENIOR HIGH

Page 1 of 2

State Fire Marshal - Emspectmn Rep@rt -
SENIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

numours door windows covered with paper products.

District: Clay

School: ORANGE PARK SENIOR HIGH

Address: 2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

Inspection ~ March 29,2011

Date:

Note: Fire drill and alarm paper work on file.Through out the entire school there are

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference Code Violation

N/A 0100  GENERAL
REQUIREMENTS

N/A 0100  GENERAL
REQUIREMENTS

N/A 0100  GENERAL
REQUIREMENTS

N/A 0200 MEANS OF
EGRESS

N/A 0200 MEANS OF
EGRESS

N/A 0200 MEANS OF
EGRESS

Building
1-PERMANENT
0-Building N/A --
See notes
1-PERMANENT
90-
RELOCATABLE

I-PERMANENT

0-Building N/
See notes

Room

Libary

126

elecH
K10

L1

Room13Gym

Anticipated
Compliance
Date

Mar 29,
2011

Mar 29,
2011

Mar 29,
2011

Mar 29,
2011
Mar 29,
2011

Mar 29,
2011

ht‘tp:://app.bebr'.uﬂ;édu/ SFM/public/showReport.php?d=108&s=558&did=10&i%5B%5D=4... "4/13/2011
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Statements acknowledged

[ hereby certlfy that the dlstnct has comphed with section 1013 12(1)(b), F. S
[ hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

[ hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.
Or

Acknowledgement N/A.
Primary inspector: randy brunson
Additional inspector: N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.

, http://app.bebr.uﬂ,edu/SFM/publi_c/showReport.php?d=‘10&s=558&didv=10&i%5B%5D=4..,., 4/13/2011






State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - RIDGEVIEW SENIOR HIGH

Page 1 of 2

State Fire Marshal - Enspectﬁ@n Repﬂrt

- SENIOR HIGH

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:
School:
Address:

Note:

Clay
RIDGEVIEW SENIOR HIGH
466 MADISON AVENUE

Inspection Date: March 29, 2011

Frie drill and alarm paper work on file. =

Inspectors present

State: No  District: No  Local: Yes
Reference  Code  Violation Building Room Anticipated
: N Compliance
Date

N/A 0100 GENERAL 0-Building N/A --  AVstorageroom  Mar 29,
REQUIREMENTS See notes 2011

N/A 0100 GENERAL 0-Building N/A --  libarystorage Mar 29,
REQUIREMENTS See notes 2011

N/A 0100 GENERAL 1-PERMANENT 630 Mar 29,
REQUIREMENTS 2011

N/A 0100 GENERAL 1-PERMANENT 632 Mar 29,
REQUIREMENTS 2011

N/A 0010 IMMINENT 1-PERMANENT 613 - Mar 29,
HAZARD 2011

N/A 0100 GENERAL 1-PERMANENT 650 Mar 29,
REQUIREMENTS 2011

N/A 0100 GENERAL 2-PERMANENT 676 Mar 29,
REQUIREMENTS 2011

N/A 0100 GENERAL 1-PERMANENT 309 Mar 29,
REQUIREMENTS 2011

 hitp://app.bebr.ufl.edw/SFM/public/showReport.php?d=10&s=573&did=10&i%5B%5D=4... 4/13/2011
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N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

0100

0300

0200

0100

0100

GENERAL
REQUIREMENTS

PROTECTION

MEANS OF

~ EGRESS

GENERAL
REQUIREMENTS

GENERAL
REQUIREMENTS

1-PERMANENT

1-PERMANENT

90- .

 RELOCATABLE
0-Building N/A -

See notes-

0-Building N/A --
See notes

315

346

82

1037

1013

Page 2 of 2

Mar 29,

2011

Mar29,

2011
Mar 29,
2011
Mar 29,
2011

Mar 29,
2011

Statements acknowledged

[ hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013. 12(1)(b)‘, FS. '
[ hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

[ hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector: randy brunson

Additional inspector: N/A

Powqudy!by,eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.
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